
Lindenwood (2-0, 0-0) -vs- Northern Mich. (0-1, 0-0)
2/18/2022 at Marquette, Mich. (Superior Dome)

 
 

 
 
Lindenwood Goals: Arnold, Emma (4); Considine, Bridget (4); Eldredge, Logann (3); Biller, Lexy (2); Smith, Lindsey (1); DeFrancesco, Sophia
(1); Gallapoo, Clara (1); Elliott, Chloe (1); Parry, Meredith (1); Sutton, Paige (1) 
Assists: Biller, Lexy (3); Considine, Bridget (3); Tighe, Olivia (1); Eldredge, Logann (1) 
 
Northern Mich. Goals: Madeline Bittell (2); Maddi Bast (2); Aleya Speas (1); Kaitlyn Bridger (1); Emily Renfrew (1); Dayna Carlson (1);
Natalie McGinnis (1) 
Assists: Madeline Bittell (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Superior Dome
Penalties: Jessica Close 1st/10:17; Beckner, Liz 3rd/02:05; Troy, Shannon 4th/10:21
Officials: Megan Milliro

Date: 2/18/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 7 6 4 2 19
Northern Mich. 2 2 1 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 16 10 6 4 36
Northern Mich. 5 4 7 7 23

Shots On Goal
Lindenwood 10 8 4 3 25
Northern Mich. 4 4 6 6 20

Saves
Lindenwood 2 2 5 2 11
Northern Mich. 3 2 0 1 6

Turnovers
Lindenwood 2 2 1 2 7
Northern Mich. 3 3 1 2 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 1-1 5-6 4-4 3-3 13-14
Northern Mich. 3-3 2-2 2-2 3-4 10-11

Ground Balls
Lindenwood 5 7 3 1 16
Northern Mich. 8 2 6 5 21

Draw Controls
Lindenwood 6 3 4 1 14
Northern Mich. 4 6 2 5 17

Free-Position Shots
Lindenwood 3 4 0 0 7
Northern Mich. 1 2 0 1 4

Fouls
Lindenwood 4 5 2 2 13
Northern Mich. 9 5 3 0 17



Lindenwood 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Kneedler, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Biller, Lexy 2 3 5 6 0 0 2 8 1-2 2
11 Gane, Natalie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
14 Ardrey, Kym 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
15 Grieco, Sara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
16 MacDonell. Kate 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
18 Eldredge, Logann 3 1 4 4 3 1 0 0 0

GK 23 Kast, Eleanor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Duarte, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Arnold, Emma 4 0 4 6 1 0 0 0 0-1 3
32 Considine, Bridget 4 3 7 5 3 1 0 0 3-3 0
71 Sutton, Paige 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
0 Tobias, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Beckner, Liz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Smith, Lindsey 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tighe, Olivia 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Bright, Breylin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0
6 Hamel, Faith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 DeFrancesco, Sophia 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
10 Gallapoo, Clara 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
12 Sims, Haylie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Elliott, Chloe 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
19 Totland, Zoe 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
20 Troy, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 McConnell, Andie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Bingman, Jillian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Evans, Hennessey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
27 Chang, Sami 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Parry, Meredith 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
31 Allen, Aleksa 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 8 27 36 16 7 5 14 5-7 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Kast, Eleanor 30:00 4 4 W
12 Sims, Haylie 30:00 5 7



Northern Mich. 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Jessica Close 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Aleya Speas 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 1
9 Emily Renfrew 1 0 1 7 2 2 0 0 0-1 0
12 Madeline Bittell 2 1 3 8 3 2 0 8 1-2 1
15 Katelyn Mongold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
18 Lauryn Rygiel 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3
22 Heather Beebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Clara Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Natalie McGinnis 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 8 1
29 Jessica Daniels 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
30 Maddi Bast 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
45 Aliyah Smukala 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
0 Cam Stilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Emma Wetzel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Camryn Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emily Radke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
6 Olivia Rose 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Rylee Haug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kaitlyn Bridger 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Chloe Everson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bianca Kinder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isabella Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dayna Carlson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Hilda Nuutinen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Jane Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Ella Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylee Steele 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Peyton Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Norah Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Taylor Priestley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Josie Helling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Gabby Valadez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 1 10 23 21 9 3 17 2-4 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Aliyah Smukala 60:00 19 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LWU NMU
1st 14:04 Biller, Lexy Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:10 Eldredge, Logann (DN) Biller, Lexy 2 0
1st 09:41 Eldredge, Logann Unassisted 3 0
1st 08:16 Arnold, Emma Considine, Bridget 4 0
1st 07:09 Considine, Bridget Unassisted 5 0
1st 06:09 Smith, Lindsey (3) Unassisted 6 0
1st 04:42 Arnold, Emma (3) Unassisted 7 0
1st 02:57 Natalie McGinnis (1) Madeline Bittell 7 1
1st 02:11 Maddi Bast (1) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 14:19 Aleya Speas (1) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 11:17 Sutton, Paige (4) Considine, Bridget 8 3
2nd 09:18 Considine, Bridget (4) Unassisted 9 3
2nd 07:56 Considine, Bridget (5) Unassisted 10 3
2nd 07:23 Arnold, Emma (4) Biller, Lexy 11 3
2nd 05:44 Madeline Bittell (1) Unassisted 11 4
2nd 03:16 Parry, Meredith (3) Eldredge, Logann 12 4
2nd 01:43 DeFrancesco, Sophia (2) Unassisted 13 4
3rd 14:40 Considine, Bridget (6) Biller, Lexy 14 4
3rd 14:12 Biller, Lexy (4) Unassisted 15 4
3rd 12:42 Arnold, Emma (5) Unassisted 16 4
3rd 08:45 Eldredge, Logann (3) Considine, Bridget 17 4
3rd 03:54 Kaitlyn Bridger (1) Unassisted 17 5
4th 14:12 Madeline Bittell (2) Unassisted 17 6
4th 12:34 Maddi Bast (2) Unassisted 17 7
4th 07:33 Emily Renfrew (1) Unassisted 17 8
4th 05:57 Elliott, Chloe (2) Unassisted 18 8
4th 00:57 Dayna Carlson (1) Unassisted 18 9
4th 00:21 Gallapoo, Clara (1) Tighe, Olivia 19 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:17 NMU Jessica Close YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:05 LWU Beckner, Liz YELLOW CARD
4th 10:21 LWU Troy, Shannon YELLOW CARD


